

CNR No. DLST01-017403-2025

T.P. CRL 86/2025

Ms Allied Concepts India Pvt Ltd Vs. Mrityunajay Kumar

13.03.2026

Present:- Ms. Pooja, Ld. Counsel for the Applicant via video conferencing.

Heard. Perused.

Issued notice to respondent is unserved with report that no such person is at given address.

Appropriate steps be taken.

Fresh notice of the transfer application / petition be issued to respondent on filing of PF / RC and through Speed post on taking of steps within two working days, returnable for 15.04.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*